
N° EXCELLENCE A N° CLUB

1 CIBLE DAMPIERRE HB 5270005

2 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

3 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE 5270001

4 PAYS RIOLAIS HB 5270009

5 HBC VAL DE SAONE 5270010

6 BAVANS AUDINCOURT SELONCOURT HB 5290015

N° EXCELLENCE B N° CLUB

1 ES BESANCON FEMININ 5225053

2 VERCEL HB PLATEAU 5225019

3 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

4 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON 5225069

5 HB ORCHAMPS VENNES 5225030

6 US SAINT VIT HB (B) 5225017

N° EXCELLENCE C N° CLUB

1 ES CHAUSSIN HB 5239009

2 US SAINT VIT HB 5225017

3 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY 5239016

4 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

5 PALENTE BESANCON HB 5225004

6 HB SAINT CLAUDE 5239005

N° EXCELLENCE D N° CLUB

1 BEAUNE HB 5221134

2 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB 5221014

3 Conv SAONOISE 5271003

4 ALC LONGVIC 5221025

5 JDA DIJON HB 5221105

6 Conv CHENOVE - Mars - C Fix 5221101

U13 FEMININES



U13 FEMININES

N° HONNEUR A N° CLUB

1 HBC LURE VILLERS 5270007

2 HBC GRANDVILLARS 5290002

3 BELFORT AUHB 5290001

4 JA MAICHE 5225008

5 SANCEY HB 5225088

6 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

7 BEEX-VA PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB 5290012

8 LUXEUIL HB 5270002

9 EXEMPT

10 JA MAICHE (C) 5225008

N° HONNEUR B N° CLUB

1 PALENTE BESANCON HB (B) 5225004

2 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE (B) 5270001

3 PAYS RIOLAIS HB (B) 5270009

4 HBC MARNAYSIEN 5270025

5 HBC DES MONTS DE GY 5270030

6 POUILLEY LES VIGNES HB 5225065

7 VAL DE GRAY HB 5270006

8 HBC VAL DE SAONE (B) 5270010

9 HBC NOIDANS 5270015

10

N° HONNEUR C N° CLUB

1 CA MORTEAU HB 5225005

2 JA MAICHE (B) 5225008

3 JA MAICHE (D) 5225008

4 VERCEL HB PLATEAU (B) 5225019

5 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB (B) 5225025

6 HB ORCHAMPS VENNES (B) 5225030

7 ES BESANCON FEMININ (B) 5225053

8 HBC GILLEY 5225056

9 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

10



U13 FEMININES

N° HONNEUR D N° CLUB

1 US CHAUX DES PRES 5239012

2 JURA SUD HB 5239010

3 UNION SPORTIVE LEDONIENNE 5239002

4 US TAVAUX DAMPARIS HB 5239018

5 HBC QUINGEY VAL DE LOUE 5225061

6 HBC INTERCOMMUNAL DE LA SAONE 5221118

7 HB MOREZ HAUT JURA 5239006

8 HB AMANCEY 5225080

9 AS LEVIER HB 5225070

10

N° HONNEUR E N° CLUB

1 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB (B) 5221014

2 ALC LONGVIC (B) 5221025

3 HBC TALANT 5221042

4 HBC VAROIS-ARC 5221043

5 HBC MEURSAULT 5221027

6 OC AUTUN 5271001

7 HBC DIGOIN 5271026

8 CREUSOT TORCY MONTCHANIN HB 5271030

9 CSI LA TILLE GENLIS 5221021

10

N° HONNEUR F N° CLUB

1 LA CHATILLONNAISE HB 5221013

2 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS 5221040

3 AS AUXOIS 5221067

4 Conv VAUZELLES NEVERS 5258012

5 HBC AUXERROIS 5289002

6 HBC SENS 5289019

7 AVALLON HBC 5289020

8 AO ARNAY-LE-DUC 5221009

9

10



N° EXCELLENCE A N° CLUB

1 HBC LURE VILLERS 5270007

2 HBC DANJOUTIN 5290009

3 JA MAICHE 5225008

4 CIBLE DAMPIERRE HB 5270005

5 HBC VAL DE SAONE 5270010

6 BELFORT AUHB (B) 5290001

N° EXCELLENCE B N° CLUB

1 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

2 GBDH 5225001

3 PAYS RIOLAIS HB 5270009

4 HBC FRANOIS 5225057

5 HB MOREZ HAUT JURA 5239006

6 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON 5225069

N° EXCELLENCE C N° CLUB

1 CS FONTAINE-LES-DIJON HB 5221020

2 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB 5221014

3 ES CHAUSSIN HB 5239009

4 UNION SPORTIVE LEDONIENNE 5239002

5 ALC LONGVIC 5221025

6 BEAUNE HB 5221134

N° EXCELLENCE D N° CLUB

1 HBC MEURSAULT 5221027

2 HBC VAROIS-ARC 5221043

3 Ent SENS - VILLENEUVE 5289019

4 CREUSOT TORCY MONTCHANIN HB 5271030

5 SUD NIVERNAIS DECIZE HB 5258016

6 HBC AUXERROIS 5289002

U13 MASCULINS



U13 MASCULINS

N° PROMOTION A N° CLUB

1 BEEX-VA PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB 5290012

2 HB AMANCEY 5225080

3 HBC NOIDANS 5270015

4 LUXEUIL HB 5270002

5 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE 5270001

6 PALENTE BESANCON HB 5225004

N° PROMOTION B N° CLUB

1 JURA SUD HB 5239010

2 HBC PONTAILLER-MIREBEAU 5221124

3 DOLE HB 5239001

4 US SAINT VIT HB 5225017

5 GBDH (B) 5225001

6 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

N° PROMOTION C N° CLUB

1 MACON HB 5271009

2 HB SAINT MARCEL 5271011

3 Conv MARSANNAY - Chenove - C Fix (A) 5221026

4 HBC VAROIS-ARC (B) 5221043

5 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY 5239016

6 VAL DE GRAY HB 5270006

N° PROMOTION D N° CLUB

1 AS AUXOIS 5221067

2 USO NEVERS HB 5258018

3 DIJON METROPOLE HB 5221108

4 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS 5221040

5 A.S.A. VAUZELLES 5258012

6 AS HB CLUB DE CHALON 5271003



U13 MASCULINS

N° HONNEUR A N° CLUB

1 Ent VERCEL - ORCHAMPS VENNES 5225019

2 HBC DANJOUTIN (B) 5290009

3 BAVANS AUDINCOURT SELONCOURT HB 5290015

4 ES DU TERRITOIRE DE BELFORT 5290004

5 HBC GRANDVILLARS 5290002

6 HBC VALENTIGNEY-MANDEURE 5290016

7 JA MAICHE (B) 5225008

8 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

9 BELFORT AUHB 5290001

10

N° HONNEUR B N° CLUB

1 ADOC CUISEAUX (Mixte) 5271027

2 US CHAUX DES PRES 5239012

3 CHAMPAGNOLE HB 5239004

4 HB MOREZ HAUT JURA (B) 5239006

5 CA PONTARLIER HB (B) 5225012

6 HBC GILLEY 5225056

7 CA MORTEAU HB 5225005

8 HBC QUINGEY VAL DE LOUE 5225061

9 AS LEVIER HB 5225070

10

N° HONNEUR C N° CLUB

1 CSI LA TILLE GENLIS 5221021

2 HBC SEURRE 5221041

3 HBC PONTAILLER-MIREBEAU (B) 5221124

4 US TAVAUX DAMPARIS HB 5239018

5 DOLE HB (B) 5239001

6 US SAINT VIT HB (B) 5225017

7 HBC FRANOIS (B) 5225057

8 HBC MARNAYSIEN 5270025

9 PAYS RIOLAIS HB (B) 5270009

10

N° HONNEUR D N° CLUB

1 HB PAYS NUITON (Mixte) 5221030

2 HBC DIGOIN (Mixte) 5271026

3 HBC SANVIGNES (Mixte) 5271023

4 BUXY HB CLUB 5271033

5 HB SAINT MARCEL (B) 5271011

6 AS TOURNUS HB (Mixte) 5271017

7 HBC MEURSAULT (B) 5221027

8 BEAUNE HB (B) 5221134

9 HBC. LA MACHINE (B) (Mixte) 5258014

10



N° EXCELLENCE A N° CLUB

1 ES BESANCON FEMININ 5225053

2 ASCAP PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB 5290014

3 HBC NOIDANS 5270015

4 HBC LURE VILLERS 5270007

5 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

6 JA MAICHE 5225008

N° EXCELLENCE B N° CLUB

1 Conv ARNAY AUTUN (A) 5221009

2 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB 5221014

3 CS FONTAINE-LES-DIJON HB 5221020

4 ALC LONGVIC 5221025

5 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS 5221040

6 JDA DIJON HB 5221105

U15 FEMININES



U15 FEMININES

N° PROMOTION A N° CLUB

1 HBC GRANDVILLARS 5290002

2 PALENTE BESANCON HB 5225004

3 ES BESANCON FEMININ (B) 5225053

4 LUXEUIL HB 5270002

5 POUILLEY LES VIGNES HB 5225065

6 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON 5225069

N° PROMOTION B N° CLUB

1 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

2 VAL DE GRAY HB 5270006

3 US SAINT VIT HB 5225017

4 PAYS RIOLAIS HB 5270009

5 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

6 Ent VERCEL SANCEY 5225019

N° PROMOTION C N° CLUB

1 HB SAINT CLAUDE 5239005

2 JURA SUD HB 5239010

3 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY 5239016

4 Conv SAONOISE (A) 5271003

5 HBC QUINGEY VAL DE LOUE 5225061

6 ES CHAUSSIN HB 5239009

N° PROMOTION D N° CLUB

1 Conv MARSANNAY - Che - C Fix 5221026

2 AVALLON HBC 5289020

3 USPG HB SAINT-VALERIEN 5289021

4 HBC TALANT 5221042

5 Conv VAUZELLES NEVERS 5258012

6 BEAUNE HB 5221134



U15 FEMININES

N° HONNEUR A N° CLUB

1 DOUBS CENTRAL HB (B) 5225010

2 JA MAICHE (B) 5225008

3 HBC FOUGEROLLES ST LOUP AILLEV 5270020

4 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE 5270001

5 HBC NOIDANS (B) 5270015

6 ES DU TERRITOIRE DE BELFORT 5290004

7 PALENTE BESANCON HB (B) 5225004

8 BELFORT AUHB 5290001

9 BAVANS AUDINCOURT SELONCOURT HB 5290015

10 HB ORCHAMPS VENNES 5225030

N° HONNEUR B N° CLUB

1 HBC MARNAYSIEN 5270025

2 HBC DES MONTS DE GY 5270030

3 HB AMANCEY 5225080

4 CA MORTEAU HB 5225005

5 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

6 AS LEVIER HB 5225070

7 HBC GILLEY 5225056

8 HBC VAL DE SAONE 5270010

9 US CHAUX DES PRES 5239012

10 CHAMPAGNOLE HB 5239004

N° HONNEUR C N° CLUB

1 HBC VAROIS-ARC 5221043

2 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

3 UNION SPORTIVE LEDONIENNE 5239002

4 Conv ARNAY AUTUN (A) 5221009

5 HB PAYS NUITON 5221030

6 ETOILE AUXONNAISE HB 5221010

7 Conv GENLIS VAROIS 5221021

8 HBC PONTAILLER-MIREBEAU 5221124

9 Conv SAONOISE (B) 5271003

10



U15 FEMININES

N° HONNEUR D N° CLUB

1 PREMERY HB 5258022

2 AS CLAMECYCOISE 5258003

3 SUD NIVERNAIS DECIZE HB 5258016

4 BUXY HBC 5271033

5 MACON HB 5271009

6 CREUSOT TORCY MONTCHANIN HB 5271030

N° HONNEUR E N° CLUB

1 US CHARNY PUISAYE UB 5289026

2 US TOUCY 5289018

3 Ent SENS VILLENEUVE 5289019

4 AS AUXOIS 5221067

5 HBC AUXERROIS 5289002

6 LA CHATILLONNAISE HB 5221013



N° EXCELLENCE A N° CLUB

1 DOLE HB 5239001

2 PAYS RIOLAIS HB 5270009

3 GBDH 5225001

4 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE 5270001

5 Conv MARSANNAY - Che - C Fix (A) 5221026

6 BELFORT AUHB 5290001

N° EXCELLENCE B N° CLUB

1 GBDH (B) 5225001

2 CREUSOT TORCY MONTCHANIN HB 5271030

3 CS FONTAINE-LES-DIJON HB 5221020

4 ALC LONGVIC 5221025

5 DIJON METROPOLE HB 5221108

6 USO NEVERS HB 5258018

U15 MASCULINS



U15 MASCULINS

N° PROMOTION A N° CLUB

1 HBC LURE VILLERS 5270007

2 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

3 JA MAICHE 5225008

4 US SAINT VIT HB 5225017

5 LUXEUIL HB 5270002

6 BAVANS AUDINCOURT SELONCOURT HB 5290015

N° PROMOTION B N° CLUB

1 CA MORTEAU HB 5225005

2 HBC FRANOIS 5225057

3 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

4 VAL DE GRAY HB 5270006

5 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

6 PALENTE BESANCON HB 5225004

N° PROMOTION C N° CLUB

1 HBC MEURSAULT 5221027

2 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY 5239016

3 ES CHAUSSIN HB 5239009

4 UNION SPORTIVE LEDONIENNE 5239002

5 Conv SUD BOURGOGNE (A) 5271009

6 BEAUNE HB 5221134

N° PROMOTION D N° CLUB

1 AS AUXOIS 5221067

2 HBC AUXERROIS 5289002

3 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB 5221014

4 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS 5221040

5 AS CLAMECYCOISE 5258003

6 ALC LONGVIC (B) 5221025



U15 MASCULINS

N° POULE A N° CLUB

1 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE (C) 5270001

2 BEEX-VA PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB 5290012

3 ES DU TERRITOIRE DE BELFORT 5290004

4 BEEX-VA PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB (B) 5290012

5 HBC GRANDVILLARS 5290002

6 HBC DANJOUTIN 5290009

7 Ent VAL DE SAONE - NOIDANS 5270015

8 HBC LURE VILLERS (B) 5270007

9 BELFORT AUHB (B) 5290001

10 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE (B) 5270001

N° POULE B N° CLUB

1 HBC GILLEY 5225056

2 HB ORCHAMPS VENNES 5225030

3 VERCEL HB PLATEAU 5225019

4 PAYS RIOLAIS HB (B) 5270009

5 CIBLE DAMPIERRE HB 5270005

6 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

7 US SAINT VIT HB (B) 5225017

8 CA PONTARLIER HB (B) 5225012

9 HBC MARNAYSIEN 5270025

10 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON 5225069

N° POULE C N° CLUB

1 US TAVAUX DAMPARIS HB 5239018

2 US CHAUX DES PRES 5239012

3 HB MOREZ HAUT JURA 5239006

4 CHAMPAGNOLE HB 5239004

5 DOLE HB (B) 5239001

6 HB AMANCEY 5225080

7 AS LEVIER HB 5225070

8 Ent GENLIS - VAROIS 5221021

9 JL SEURRE 5221041

10 HBC PONTAILLER-MIREBEAU 5221124



U15 MASCULINS

N° POULE D N° CLUB

1 DIJON METROPOLE HB (B) 5221108

2 HB SAINT MARCEL 5271011

3 HB PAYS NUITON 5221030

4 OC AUTUN 5271001

5 Conv COUCHEY Fix - Mars - Che (B) 5221017

6 Conv SUD BOURGOGNE (B) 5271003

7 CS FONTAINE-LES-DIJON HB (B) 5221020

8 LA CHATILLONNAISE HB 5221013

9 BEAUNE HB (B) 5221134

10 MACON HB (B) 5271009

N° POULE E N° CLUB

1 US CHARITOISE 5258001

2 A.S.A. VAUZELLES 5258012

3 PREMERY HB 5258022

4 HBC SANVIGNES 5271023

5 HBC DIGOIN 5271026

6 SUD NIVERNAIS DECIZE HB 5258016

N° POULE F N° CLUB

1 US TOUCY 5289018

2 Ent SENS - VILLENEUVE 5289019

3 AVALLON HBC 5289020

4 USPG HB SAINT-VALERIEN 5289021

5 ASUC MIGENNES 5289004

6 US CHARNY PUISAYE UB 5289026



N° EXCELLENCE N° CLUB

1 Conv CHEVIGNY LONGVIC 5221014

2 BEAUNE HB 5221134

3 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON 5225069

4 JURA SUD HB 5239010

5 ES BESANCON FEMININ 5225053

6 ASCAP PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB 5290014

7 Conv VAUZELLES NEVERS (A) 5258012

8 BELFORT AUHB 5290001

9 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE 5270001

10 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS 5221040

U18 FEMININES



U18 FEMININES

N° PROMOTION A N° CLUB

1 HBC LURE VILLERS 5270007

2 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON (B) 5225069

3 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

4 HBC NOIDANS 5270015

5 Ent ORCHAMPS VENNES - MORTEAU (B) 5225030

6 JA MAICHE 5225008

N° PROMOTION B N° CLUB

1 CS FONTAINE-LES-DIJON HB 5221020

2 MACON HB 5271009

3 Conv VAROIS JDA 5221043

4 Conv DOLE CHAUSSIN 5239001

5 Conv SAÖNOISE 5271003

6 HBC AUXERROIS 5289002



U18 FEMININES

N° HONNEUR A N° CLUB

1 HBC VAL DE SAONE 5270010

2 HBC GRANDVILLARS 5290002

3 BAVANS AUDINCOURT SELONCOURT HB 5290015

4 PAYS RIOLAIS HB (B) 5270009

5 HBC VAL DE L'OGNON (C) 5225069

6 LUXEUIL HB 5270002

7 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

8 VERCEL HB PLATEAU 5225019

9 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

10 POUILLEY LES VIGNES HB 5225065

N° HONNEUR B N° CLUB

1 VAL DE GRAY HB 5270006

2 PAYS RIOLAIS HB 5270009

3 UNION SPORTIVE LEDONIENNE 5239002

4 HBC QUINGEY VAL DE LOUE 5225061

5 AS LEVIER HB 5225070

6 CIBLE DAMPIERRE HB 5270005

7 HB MOREZ HAUT HURA 5239006

8 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY 5239016

9 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

10

N° HONNEUR C N° CLUB

1 Conv AUTUN ARNAY 5271001

2 HBC. LA MACHINE 5258014

3 PREMERY HB 5258022

4 HBC MEURSAULT 5221027

5 HBC CHENOVE 5221101

6 HB PAYS NUITON 5221030

N° HONNEUR D N° CLUB

1 VILLENEUVE SUR YONNE (A) 5289011

2 VILLENEUVE SUR YONNE (B) 5289011

3 US TOUCY 5289018

4 Conv VAUZELLES NEVERS (B) 5258012

5 AS AUXOIS 5221067

6 HBC TALANT 5221042



N° PROMOTION A N° CLUB

1 PAYS RIOLAIS HB 5270009

2 CS VESULIEN HAUTE SAONE 5270001

3 DOUBS CENTRAL HB 5225010

4 HB MOREZ HAUT JURA 5239006

5 HBC DES MONTS DE GY 5270030

6 BEEX-VA PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB (B) 5290012

7 ALC LONGVIC (B) 5221025

8 ENTENTE SAONE MAMIROLLE HB 5225025

9 CA PONTARLIER HB 5225012

10 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY 5239016

N° PROMOTION B N° CLUB

1 AS CLAMECYCOISE 5258003

2 ALC LONGVIC (C) 5221025

3 A.S.A. VAUZELLES 5258012

4 US SAINT VIT HB 5225017

5 HBC PONTAILLER-MIREBEAU 5221124

6 BEAUNE HB 5221134

7 HBC VAROIS-ARC 5221043

8 MACON HB 5271009

9 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS 5221040

10 US TOUCY 5289018

U18 MASCULINS



U18 MASCULINS

N° HONNEUR A N° CLUB

1 BELFORT AUHB (B) 5290001

2 BAVANS AUDINCOURT SELONCOURT HB 5290015

3 EST BELFORT 5290004

4 HBC DANJOUTIN (B) 5290009

5 LUXEUIL HB 5270002

6 BEEX-VA PAYS DE MONTBELIARD HB (C) 5290012

7 PALENTE BESANCON HB (B) 5225004

8 CA MORTEAU HB 5225005

9 JA MAICHE 5225008

10 HBC GRANDVILLARS 5290002

N° HONNEUR B N° CLUB

1 HBC FRANOIS 5225057

2 HBC MARNAYSIEN 5270025

3 PALENTE BESANCON HB (C) 5225004

4 HB ORCHAMPS VENNES 5225030

5 AS LEVIER HB 5225070

6 HBC QUINGEY VAL DE LOUE 5225061

7 HB ARBOIS POLIGNY (B) 5239016

8 PAYS RIOLAIS HB (B) 5270009

9 HBC VAL DE SAONE 5270010

10 VAL DE GRAY HB 5270006

N° HONNEUR C N° CLUB

1 DIJON METROPOLE HB (C) 5221108

2 JURA SUD HB 5239010

3 US CHAUX DES PRES 5239012

4 CIBLE DAMPIERRE HB 5270005

5 CSI LA TILLE GENLIS 5221021

6 E AUXONNAISE HB 5221010

7 JL SEURRE 5221041

8 HB PAYS NUITON 5221030

9 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB 5221014

10 EXEMPT



U18 MASCULINS

N° HONNEUR D N° CLUB

1 CHEVIGNY ST SAUVEUR HB (B) 5221014

2 AO ARNAY-LE-DUC 5221009

3 BEAUNE HB (B) 5221134

4 AS HB CLUB DE CHALON 5271003

5 HBC TALANT 5221042

6 Conv CHENOVE - Mars - C Fix (B) 5221101

7 CS FONTAINE-LES-DIJON HB 5221020

8 MACON HB (B) 5271009

9 HB SAINT MARCEL 5271011

10 Conv CHAUSSIN - DOLE (B) 5239001

N° HONNEUR E N° CLUB

1 AS AUXOIS 5221067

2 HBC SEMUR-EN-AUXOIS (B) 5221040

3 HBC DIGOIN 5271026

4 CREUSOT TORCY MONTCHANIN HB 5271030

5 OC AUTUN 5271001

6 HBC AUXERROIS (B) 5289002

7

8

9

10

N° HONNEUR F N° CLUB

1 HBC SENS 5289019

2 USPG HB SAINT-VALERIEN 5289021

3 LA CHATILLONNAISE HB 5221013

4 HBC. LA MACHINE 5258014

5 USO NEVERS HB 5258018

6 HBC AUXERROIS 5289002

7

8

9

10


